TITLE

Award ITB 2020015 Waste Water Lift Station Maintenance to US Water Services Corporation

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Work was solicited via ITB 2020015 Waste water lift station maintenance and awarded to Nationwide Plumbing. A number of contract related issues transpired causing us to cancel Nationwide's contract. US Water Service Corporation was the next most responsive bidder. This contract is to award them the work of ITB 2020015.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$80,000.00 Budget Coding: 8100 310 Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: US Water Services Corporation

Contract value: \$80,000.00 Budget coding: 8100 310

Contract Purpose / Description: Maintenance of waster water lift station district wide.

Contract Originator: Jeff Barrow, Maintenance Dept.

RECOMMENDATION

Award ITB 2020015 Waste Water Lift Station Maintenance to US Water Services Corporation

Board Meeting Date: 9/8/2020